 USER’S MANUAL
AN1784
Rev 0.00
May 19, 2015
ISL80136EVAL1Z, ISL80138EVAL1Z
Evaluation Board
Description
The ISL80136EVAL1Z and ISL80138EVAL1Z evaluation boards

ISL80136 Datasheet
ISL80138 Datasheet
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DESCRITION
ISL80136EVAL1Z 40V Linear Regulator, 50mA Evaluation Board
ISL80138EVAL1Z 40V Linear Regulator, 150mA Evaluation
Board
FIGURE 1. ISL80138EVAL1Z EVALUATION BOARD
AN1784 Rev 0.00 Page 1 of 7
May 19, 2015
ISL80136EVAL1Z, ISL80138EVAL1Z
Test Steps
1. Place jumper in proper location to set output voltage.
2. Set jumper JP9 shorting pins 1 and 2 to enable device.
3. Connect supply +6V to +40V to VIN and GND terminals.
4. Connect VOUT to load or multimeter to evaluate output.
Functional Description
The ISL80136EVAL1Z and ISL80138EVAL1Z provide a simple
platform to evaluate performance of ISL80136 and ISL80138.
The ISL80136 and ISL80138 are high input voltage, low
quiescent current linear regulators. The ISL80136 can output up
to 50mA while the ISL80138 can provide 150mA current with
only 18µA typical quiescent current. Both regulators feature a